GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1991

H 1

HOUSE BILL 1336*

Sponsors: Representatives James; Albertson, Brown, Lutz, McLawhorn, Rogers, and Thompson. Referred to: Appropriations. May 27, 1992 A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO COMPLETE THE TIDEWATER RESEARCH AND EXTENSION CENTER AT PLYMOUTH, NORTH CAROLINA, AND TO PROVIDE FOR ADDITIONAL PERSONNEL. The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of Agriculture the sum of one million five hundred thousand dollars (\$1,500,000) for the completion of the Tidewater Research and Extension Center at Plymouth, North Carolina. The funds shall be used for the completion of greenhouses at the Center. Sec. 2. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Board of Governors of The University of North Carolina the sum of five hundred thousand	Short Title: Funds/Research & Extension Center. (Public)
May 27, 1992 A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO COMPLETE THE TIDEWATER RESEARCH AND EXTENSION CENTER AT PLYMOUTH, NORTH CAROLINA, AND TO PROVIDE FOR ADDITIONAL PERSONNEL. The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of Agriculture the sum of one million five hundred thousand dollars (\$1,500,000) for the completion of the Tidewater Research and Extension Center at Plymouth, North Carolina. The funds shall be used for the completion of greenhouses at the Center. Sec. 2. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Board of Governors of The University of North Carolina the sum of five hundred thousand	
A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO COMPLETE THE TIDEWATER RESEARCH AND EXTENSION CENTER AT PLYMOUTH, NORTH CAROLINA, AND TO PROVIDE FOR ADDITIONAL PERSONNEL. The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of Agriculture the sum of one million five hundred thousand dollars (\$1,500,000) for the completion of the Tidewater Research and Extension Center at Plymouth, North Carolina. The funds shall be used for the completion of greenhouses at the Center. Sec. 2. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Board of Governors of The University of North Carolina the sum of five hundred thousand	Referred to: Appropriations.
AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO COMPLETE THE TIDEWATER RESEARCH AND EXTENSION CENTER AT PLYMOUTH, NORTH CAROLINA, AND TO PROVIDE FOR ADDITIONAL PERSONNEL. The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of Agriculture the sum of one million five hundred thousand dollars (\$1,500,000) for the completion of the Tidewater Research and Extension Center at Plymouth, North Carolina. The funds shall be used for the completion of greenhouses at the Center. Sec. 2. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Board of Governors of The University of North Carolina the sum of five hundred thousand	May 27, 1992
dollars (\$500,000) for additional personnel at the Tidewater Research and Extension Center at Plymouth, North Carolina.	AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO COMPLETE THE TIDEWATER RESEARCH AND EXTENSION CENTER AT PLYMOUTH, NORTH CAROLINA, AND TO PROVIDE FOR ADDITIONAL PERSONNEL. The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of Agriculture the sum of one million five hundred thousand dollars (\$1,500,000) for the completion of the Tidewater Research and Extension Center at Plymouth, North Carolina. The funds shall be used for the completion of greenhouses at the Center. Sec. 2. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Board of Governors of The University of North Carolina the sum of five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000) for additional personnel at the Tidewater Research and Extension